
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3472 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.03.2017 

 

GAUTAM BUDDHA INTEGRATED TEXTILE PARK 

 

3472. SHRI JAYADEV GALLA: 

 

Will the Minister of TEXTILES          
be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government has approved Gautam Buddha Integrated Textile 

Park at Guntur in Andhra Pradesh under Public Private Partnership (PPP) mode 

and if so, the details thereof; and 

 

(b) the time by which production is likely to be commenced in the Park? 

 

उत्तर 

ANSWER 

वस्त्र      मंरी (श्री अज      ) 
MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES 

(SHRI AJAY TAMTA) 

 

(a) & (b): Gautam Buddha Textile Park in Guntur District of Andhra Pradesh 

was sanctioned  under Scheme for Textile Park in November, 2014. Presently the 

project is at construction stage.  As per scheme guidelines the Park would be 

considered functional when 33% production units   start operation. 

 

**** 


